SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31741-31742/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2012 in WP No.12205/2009 dated 20/04/2012 in RP No.247/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BERJINDER SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 05/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

Mr. Swetank Shantanu, Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv. Mr. Pratap Sanker, Adv. Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv. Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Priya Ranjan Roi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)NO.18067 of 2012.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi) Court Master Court Master