ırtsindia.con

www.eco

www.ecourtsind

www.ecourtsindia.cor

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18067/2012

L.MANSINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 31741-31742 of 2012 (With office report)

Date: 02/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms V.S.Lakshmi, Adv. Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv. Mr Ashutosh Thakur, Adv. Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Purnima Bhat,Adv.
 Mr Mohd. Hussain, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv
 Ms Tessy Varghese, Adv.
Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.31741-31742/2012

The ld. Counsel, Mr Yatin Bhushan appearing on behalf of Mr L.R.Singh, Advocate-on-record has undertaken to file vakalatnama in respect of respondent No.1 during the course of the day.

Three weeks' time is granted as final chance to respondent Nos. 1 and 2 for filing counter affidavit on record.

Fresh notice be issued to respondent No.3 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 3.5.2013.

(M.A.SAYEED) |REGISTRAR

hј